BOROSIL EMPLOYEE STOCK OPTION SCHEME 2017  

At the Annual General Meeting of the Company held on August 10, 2017, the shareholders approved formulation and implementation of Borosil 
Employee Stock Option Scheme 2017 and the total number of options approved was 11,55,000 (Eleven lacs fifty five thousand).  

During the year under review, the Nomination and Remuneration Committee at its meeting held on November 02, 2017 granted 90,927 options 
under Borosil Employee Stock Option Scheme 2017 to select group of employees of the Company and its Subsidiaries, which can be vested as